purchase price for the Company�s acquisitions of: an additional 4% stake in ReCom CJSC in April 2001; a 100% stake in Telecom XXI OJSC in
May 2001; and an 81% stake in Telecom 900 CJSC in August 2001.  As a result of a review of its financial statements by MTS management,
MTS has restated approximately $21 million previously allocated to licenses to property, plant and equipment and other intangible assets. This
reallocation has resulted in restatements of property, plant and equipment, licenses, depreciation and amortization expense and certain related
items of our balance sheet and statement of operations as of and for the year ended December 31, 2001.  Additionally, the Company has
reclassified an impairment charge related to its investment in a joint venture with the government of Belarus from other expenses to impairment
of investment, which is deducted in determining our net operating income in order to conform to the US GAAP presentation requirements.

The effects of this restatement on our financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2001 were as follows (in thousands except per share
amounts):

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

At December 31, 2001:

Property plant and equipment, net 841,308 14,748 856,056
Licenses, net 297,490 (20,541 ) 276,949
Other intangible assets, net 83,507 738 84,245
Total assets 1,732,547 (5,055 ) 1,727,492

Deferred taxes 72,192 (4,687 ) 67,505
Minority interest 12,999 1,445 14,444
Retained earnings 462,628 (1,537 ) 461,091
Total liabilities and shareholder�s equity 1,732,547 (5,055 ) 1,727,492

For the year ended December 31, 2001:

Depreciation and Amortization 133,143 175 133,318
Net operating income 334,284 (10,175 ) 324,109
Total other expense (income), net 5,223 (10,000 ) (4,777 )
Income before provision for income taxes and minority interest 327,190 (568 ) 326,622
Provision for Income Taxes 97,414 47 97,461
Minority Interest 6,614 922 7,536
Net income 207,366 (1,537 ) 205,829
Earnings per share � net income (basic and diluted) 0.105 (0.001 ) 0.104

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS 20

11

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS 21

APPENDIX 2

In addition to the restatement of the Company�s financial statement for the year and three months ended December 31, 2002, MTS� has restated its
financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2002.  The restatement results primarily from a change in the purchase price allocation for
the Company�s acquisitions of: an additional a 51% stake in Kuban GSM CJSC in March 2002; and a 100% stake in BM Telecom CJSC in May

[…]

2002.  As a result of a review of its financial statements by MTS management, MTS has restated approximately $76 million previously allocated
to licenses to property, plant and equipment and other intangible assets.  This reallocation has resulted in restatements of property, plant and
equipment, licenses, depreciation and amortization expense and certain related items of our balance sheet and statement of operations as of and
for the six-month period ended June 30, 2002.

In addition, effective January 1, 2002 the Company adopted FAS 141, Business Combination and FAS 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible
Assets.  As a result MTS has reclassified $22 million of goodwill relating to the Company�s acquisition of Rosico CJSC in August 1998 as
licenses.  s beginning January 1, 2002 goodwill was no longer amortized into income, this reclassification resulted in a restatement of
amortization expenses for the six-month period ended June 30, 2002.  The reclassification also resulted in restatement of the related deferred
taxes balances for the period ended June 30, 2002.

The effects of this restatement on financial statements for six months ended June 30, 2002 were as follows (in thousands except per share
amounts):

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Six months ended June 30, 2002:

Property plant and equipment, net 1,069,743 72,456 1,142,199
Licenses, net 465,326 (75,669 ) 389,657
Goodwill, net 22,411 (21,878 ) 533
Other intangible assets, net 81,344 9,340 90,684
Total assets 2,031,430 (15,751 ) 2,015,679

Deferred connection fees 47,339 (329 ) 47,010
Deferred tax liability 116,290 (16,785 ) 99,505
Total long-term liabilities 521,637 (17,114 ) 504,523
Minority interest 43,015 5,919 48,034
Retained earnings 572,944 (4,556 ) 568,388
Total liabilities and shareholders equity 2,031,430 (15,751 ) 2,015,679

Depreciation and Amortization 92,784 (2,106 ) 90,678
Net operating income 192,738 2,106 194,844

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS 22

Provision for Income taxes 53,826 128 53,954
Minority Interest 9,691 4,997 14,668
Net income 110,620 (3,019 ) 107,601

12

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS 23

SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its
behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC

By: /s/ Mikhail Smirnov
Name: Mikhail Smirnov
Title: President

Date:   December 17, 2002

13

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS 24